
Purpose: 
Meeting Date: 
Location: 
Next Meeting: 

Invitees/ Attendees (X) . 
Travis Merrill 

Judy Scott 

John Sheridan 

Michael Curtin 

James Weaver (ED) 

Cary Bozeman 

Gary Anderson 

Axel Strakeljahn 

Robyn Dally (ED) X 
Ken McEwan 

Matthew Messing 

Dan Kieta 

Jim Aho 

Jeff Rupert 

Eric Hall 

Jeff Henderson 

Ellen Ross-Cardoso X 
Lena Hunt 

Donald McCracken 

Laura Gronnvoll 

Mary McClure 

Steve Heacock X 
Greg Englin (ED) X 
TJ Quandt 

James Strode X 
Robert Ballard X 
Paul Drotz 

Jay Lawrence X 
Jamie Green 

Mark Singer 

Caleb Reese X 

Ed Schofield 

Rick Slate X 
Brian Davison 

William Wright 

Ken Griffin 

Casey Guthrie 

Jeff Reynolds 

Jeff Acoba 

GUESTS: 
Elaine Heim 

Eric FFitch 

Arianne Fernandez 

KITSAP ALL PORTS 

Quarterly Meeting- Meeting Minutes 
Monday, October 28, 2024, 6:30PM 
Port of Brownsville 
Monday, January 27, 2024, 6:30PM 

. 
PORT OF ALLYN tmerrill@portofallyn .com 

PORT OF ALLYN jscott@portofallyn.com 

PRT OF ALLYN jsheridan@portofallyn.com 

PORT OF ALLYN 

PORT OF BREMERTON jamesw@portofbremerton.org 

PORT OF BREMERTON caryb@portofbremerton .org 

PORT OF BREMERTON garya@portofbremerton.org 

PORT OF BREMERTON axels@portofbremerton.org 

PORT OF BROWNSVILLE Robyn@PortofBrownsville.org 

PORT OF BROWNSVILLE Ken@PortofBrownsville.org 

PORT OF BROWNWSVILLE Messing@PortofBrownsville.org 

PORT OF BROWNSVILLE dbKieta@hotmail.com 

PORT OF ILLAHEE illaheeportthree@gmail.com 

PORT OF ILLAHEE illaheeport2@gmail.com 

PORT OF ILLHAEE illaheeportone@gmail.com 

PORT OF INDIANOLA jhenderson@portofindianola.com 

PORT OF KEYPORT ercportofkeyport@gmail.com 

PORT OF KEYPORT lhuntportofkeyport@gmail.com 

PORT OF KEYPORT don.portofkeyport@gmail .com 

PORT OF KINGSTON laurag@portofkingston.org 

PORT OF KINGSTON marymc@portofkingston.org 

PORT OF KINGSTON steveh@portofkingston.org 

PORT OF KINGSTON G rege@portofki ngsto n .org 

PORT OF KINGSTON tjq@portofkingston.org 

PORT OF MANCHESTER strodecompany@hotmail .com 

PORT OF MANCHESTER manchesterrealty@wavecable.com 

PORT OF MANCHESTER No Email Address Listed 

PORT OF POULSBO commissioner.lawrence@portofpoulsbo.com 

PORT OF POULSBO commissioner.green@portofpoulsbo.com 

PORT OF POULSBO commissioner.singer@ po rtof pou lsbo.com 

PORT OF SILVERDALE caleb.portofsilverdale@wavecable.com 

PORT OF SILVERDALE ed.portofsilverdale@wavecable.com 

PORT OF SILVERDALE Rick.portofsilverdale@astound.net 

PORT OF TRACYTON tinmann77@comcast.net 

PORT OF TRACYTON billwright65@gmail.com 

PORT OF TRACYTON catsnllamas@comcast.net 

PORT OF WATERMAN cguthrie@portofwaterman.com 

PORT OF WATERMAN jreynolds@portofwaterman.com 

PORT OF WATERMAN jacoba@portofwaterman.com 

WA STATE DEPT OF ECOLOGY elaine.heim@ecl(.wa .gov 

Wash Public Ports Association effitch@washingtoni:1orts.org 

WA STATE DEPT OF ECOLOGY afer46l@ecl(.wa .gov 
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MEETING MINUTES 

WATERMAN 

NOT PRESENT 

SILVERDALE 

Installed speed bumps to stop cars drifting. 

New Office Administrator. 

Nov 30 Christmas Tree lighting, tractor rides and bonfire. 

Two grants expire at the end of this year. Permit won't be available for two years. Can't convert to 
planning grant so have to pay back money from RCO. 

Hope to get $120K recovered in the future. 

$900K in mitigation. 

ILLAHEE 

NOT PRESENT 

BROWNSVILLE 

Navy seals doing work here with submersibles. 

No Navy tug here. 

40' boat sank on breakwater. 

$330K wave attenuator from PNP. (Versus Transpac). 

Work falls under nationwide. Don't change square footage and improve light penetration. Brennan is 
POC at ACOE. 

DNR tying up and boat sank across from them. Christian (diver) 13 hrs to (and $3200) to raise boat. 

DOE and USCG argue about booming it. 

HVAC costs $73K for 9 wall units and 3 pumps. 

Santa at Lighthouse 2nd weekend of December, Photos with Santa 

Have SAO audit this year. 

MANCHESTER 

Piling snapped off at sand line. Grabbed with backhoe. 

Need mitigation and replace $18K for one piling. Must replace two additional pilings for mitigation. 
Only $SK more to add two pilings by Thompson Pile Driving. 

Person didn't pay parking, Had to tow his truck and boat at $1K. 

Thompson Pile Driving: Paul Fritz owned it. Maybe son runs it now? Won't bid on project now 
because too small. 

KEYPORT 

Raise moorage rates from $5 to $5.50 PLF. 

Offering winter moorage Nov 1- Mar 30. 

15 Slips. 
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MEETING MINUTES 

KINGSTON 

Waiting for permits to be issued for restroom. 

Bids were $645K-$1.1M for 700SF restroom. Rejected all bids. Looing at self-performing the work of 
design build. 

Holiday lights ist Saturday in September. 

POULSBO 
Daryl Trask new Harbormaster, Prothman recruited him. 
Taking reservations on a first come first serve basis on breakwater - no reservations. Weather 
dependent so will not book for seasonal moorage or reserve the dock because of potential risks to 
boats. 
Trying to get the fuel dock back on line. Costing them a lot of money in lost revenue. Open in 3 weeks. 

ALLYN 

NOT PRESENT 

BREMERTON 

NOT PRESENT - James Weaver at PCC Conference in Victoria. 

These minutes are provided to document the project record and represent my understanding of the items discussed. Please provide 
comments, corrections, or revisions at the next meeting. If no comments are received, the minutes will stand as published. 

Prepared by: 
Caleb Reese, 10/28/24 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

Commissioner 

END OF REPORT 
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